 DATA SHEET
MPC100ES6210   REVISION 6   FEBRUARY 6, 2013 1 ©2013 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
Low Voltage 2.5V/3.3V Differential ECL/
PECL/HSTL Fanout Buffer
MC100ES6210
NRND
The MC100ES6210 is a bipolar monolithic differential clock fanout buffer. Designed for
most demanding clock distribution systems, the MC100ES6210 supports various

Pb-FREE PACKAGE
CASE 873A-03
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
MC100ES6210AC LQFP-32 (Pb-Free)
MC100ES6210ACR2 LQFP-32 (Pb-Free)
MC100ES6210KLF VFQFN-32 (Pb-Free)
K SUFFIX
32-LEAD VFQFN PACKAGE
Pb-FREE PACKAGE
NRND – Not Recommend for New Designs
Product Discontinuance Notice – Last Time Buy Expires on (12/23/2013)
MPC100ES6210 Data Sheet LOW VOLTAGE 2.5V/3.3V DIFFERENTIAL ECL/PECL/HSTL FANOUT BUFFER
MPC100ES6210   REVISION 6   FEBRUARY 6, 2013 2 ©2013 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
Figure 1. MC100ES6210 Logic Diagram Figure 2. 32-Lead LQFP Package Pinout (Top View)
Figure 3. 32-Lead VFQFN Package Pinout (Top View)
CLKA
CLKA
CLKB